
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1509
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF RING ROAD IN RAJASTHAN
Meghwal Shri Bharat Ram

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Rajasthan has sent a proposal for construction of a Ring Road for Jodhpur city under the NHDP Phase-VII; and

(b) if so, the time by which the proposal is likely to be approved and implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): Yes, sir.

(b): Jodhpur bypass has been approved for inclusion in NHDP Phase-VII only in March, 2010. This is expected to be implemented by December, 2012.
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